

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 17379

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

(From the judgment and order dated 20/12/2007 in CMA No. 857/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.
Mr. Yakesh Anand,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Nr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur,Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.
Ms. Neha S. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
well as on the special leave petition.

..2/-

.2.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, learned counsel appeared and accepts
notice for the sole respondent. He may file Counter Affidavit
within three weeks and two weeks' time thereafter is allowed to
file Rejoinder Affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Sarita Purohit)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master