

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).661/2009

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yakesh Anand,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ashmi Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners has furnished list of newly
added respondents. Take steps for issuance of notice to
the newly added respondents within four weeks as a last
chance. Issue notice. Await return of notice.
List the matter on 10.12.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar